

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>IA/11277/2024 (Urgency Application)</p> <p><b>In</b></p> <p>WPMS No.2042 of 2019, WPMS No.2032/2019, WPMS No.2214/2019, WPMS No.2217/2019, WPMS No.2522/2019, WPMS No.2524/2019, WPMS No.2666/2019, WPMS No.2689/2019, WPMS No.2691/2019, WPMS No.2692/2019, WPMS No.2704/2019, WPMS No.2650/2022 and WPMS No.2663/2022.</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Present Mr. Vipul Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. Navneet Kaushik, learned counsel for the respondents in WPMS No.2042/2019, WPMS No.2032/2019, WPMS No.2214/2019 and WPMS No.2217/2019.</p> <p>3. Mr. Atul Bhatt, learned C.G.S.C. for the Union of India.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment.</p> <p>5. Not objected to by counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>6. Put up on 22.08.2024 along with connected matters.</p> <p>7. Interim order dated 23.08.2022 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p>8. Urgency Application (IA/11277/2024) in WPMS No.2042/2019 stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.)</b> 09.05.2024</p> <p>SS</p>