

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.2650 of 2022 with connected matters  <b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b>  Mr. V.B.S. Negi, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>2. Mr. Navneet Kaushik, Advocate for the respondents.</li> <li>3. An interim order was passed by this Court in this batch of writ petitions wherein the petitioner-employee was directed to pay wages as equivalent to the other Group-D employees working in the I.I.T. Roorkee.</li> <li>4. An affidavit to this effect has been filed by the petitioners in the month of November, 2022; however this fact is being disputed by counsel for the respondents, who may file an affidavit controverting the petitioner's claims under oath within two weeks.</li> <li>5. List this case on 11.02.2026.</li> <li>6. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b> 19.12.2025</p> <p>SK</p>